Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014

Finance Portfolio

Question reference number: F127
Senator: Wong
Topic: Voluntary Redundancies

Question:

1. Is the department/agency currently offering any voluntary redundancies?
2. If so, how many, and when were they offered?

Answer:

Department /| Response

Agency
Finance 1. Yes.
2. 43 voluntary redundancy offers were made between 11 and 20 December 2013.
AEC 1. No.
2. Not applicable.
ComSuper 1. No.

2. N/A.

Commonwealth | 1. No.
Superannuation | 2. N/A
Corporation

Future Fund 1. No
Management 2. N/A
Agency

